Nasdaq Copenhagen A/S P.O. Box 1040 1007 København K





## Per Aarsleff Holding A/S announces transactions carried out under the current share buyback programme in accordance with the "safe harbour method"

On 28 June 2021, Per Aarsleff Holding A/S launched a share buyback programme, as described in company announcement no. 9 of 28 May 2021. According to the programme, Per Aarsleff Holding A/S will in the period until 1 April 2022 buy back own B shares up to a maximum value of DKK 125 million and with a maximum of 500,000 B shares. The share buyback programme will be implemented in accordance with Regulation (EU) no. 596/2014 of 16 April 2014 of the European Parliament and Council and Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) no. 2016/1052, also referred to as the Safe Harbour rules.

	Number of	Average	
	shares	purchase	
Trading day	bought back	price	Amount, DKK
16: 19 July 2021	2,037	268.20	546,329.92
17: 20 July 2021	1,794	270.73	485,684.42
18: 21 July 2021	2,578	275.27	709,642.97
19: 22 July 2021	2,814	276.34	777,610.91
20: 23 July 2021	133	276.75	36,808.00
Accumulated trading for days 16-			
20	9,356	273.20	2,556,076.22
Total accumulated during the			
share buy-back programme	40,374	280.44	11,322,528.31

See the enclosure for information about the individual transactions made under the share buyback programme.

Further information:

CEO Jesper Kristian Jacobsen, tel. +45 8744 2222.

Per Aarsleff Holding A/S Main office Hasselager Allé 5 DK-8260 Viby J Denmark

Tel +45 8744 2222

Copenhagen office Industriholmen 2 DK-2650 Hvidovre Denmark

Tel +45 3679 3333

CVR no. 24257797